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COLORADO MATHEMATICS LEAGUE

M L RO. Box 7151FLC, 1000 Rim Drive, Durango, Colorado 81301-3920

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests COML
Top 10 Schools in League--6th Grade (16 Schools)

2013-2014 CONTEST SCORE REPORT SUMMARY FOR GRADES 6, 7, AND 8

Rank School Town
*1 Challenge School Denver
*2 West Middle School Greenwood Village

3 Acres Green Elem. Sch Littleton

4 Graland Country Day School Denver

5 Bradford Intermediate School Littleton

6 Centennial Middle School Boulder

7 Steamboat Springs Middle School Steamboat Springs

8 Woodrow Wilson Academy Westminster

9 Timberview Middle School Colorado Springs

10 Brush Middle School Brush

Top 35 Students in League--6th Grade

Rank Student School Town
*1 Donny P West Middle School Greenwood Village
*2 Min Young C Challenge School Denver
*2 Siddarth | Challenge School Denver
*2 Isaac R Acres Green Elem. Sch Littleton
*2 Emhyr S Challenge School Denver

6 Aiden L Challenge School Denver

7 Raymond D Challenge School Denver

7 Arnav J Challenge School Denver

7 Carter L Challenge School Denver

10 AlecR Graland Country Day School Denver

10 TanishaR Challenge School Denver

12 Jason K West Middle School Greenwood Village
12 Nathanael M West Middle School Greenwood Village
12 Hunter S Acres Green Elem. Sch Littleton

12 Joey W Graland Country Day School Denver

16 Sebagtian A Graland Country Day School Denver

16 Gabrid G Challenge School Denver

16 Nick S Bradford Intermediate School Littleton

16 Megan S West Middle School Greenwood Village
20 Joshua C Challenge School Denver

20 XiaoMeng G West Middle School Greenwood Village
20 ZoeH West Middle School Greenwood Village
20 KyleK Steamboat Springs Middle School Steamboat Springs
20 Emery K West Middle School Greenwood Village
20 Emmy L Woodrow Wilson Academy Westminster

20 MiaM West Middle School Greenwood Village
20 Matthew N Graland Country Day School Denver

20 Audrey N Acres Green Elem. Sch Littleton

20 Jaden R Centennia Middle School Boulder

30 Aarushi G Acres Green Elem. Sch Littleton

30 Lukas M Acres Green Elem. Sch Littleton

30 Brennan S Bradford Intermediate School Littleton

30 Joe S Graland Country Day School Denver

30 Jacob S Graland Country Day School Denver

30 Jonathan V Challenge School Denver

* A suitably engraved plague will be awarded
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Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests COML
Regional Standings

Arapahoe, Denver, Douglas, El Paso, Morgan, Washington

Top Schoolsin Region

Rank School Town Team Score
1 Challenge School Denver 152
2 West Middle School Greenwood Village 137
3 Acres Green Elem. Sch Littleton 131
4 Graland Country Day School Denver 130

Top Studentsin Region

Rank Student School Town Score
1 Donny P West Middle School Greenwood Village 32
2 Min Young C Challenge School Denver 31
2 Siddarth | Challenge School Denver 31
2 Isaac R Acres Green Elem. Sch Littleton 31
2 Emhyr S Challenge School Denver 31

Boulder, Garfield, Jefferson, Routt, Saguache

Top Schoolsin Region

Rank School Town Team Score
*1 Bradford Intermediate School Littleton 115
2 Centennial Middle School Boulder 114
3 Steamboat Springs Middle School Steamboat Springs 112
4 Woodrow Wilson Academy Westminster 105

Top Studentsin Region

Rank Student School Town Score
1 Nick S Bradford Intermediate School Littleton 26
2 KyleK Steamboat Springs Middle School Steamboat Springs 25
2 Emmy L Woodrow Wilson Academy Westminster 25
2 Jaden R Centennial Middle School Boulder 25

* A suitably engraved plague will be awarded



*1

School
Challenge School
Steamboat Springs Middle School
West Middle School
Centennial Middle School
Timberview Middle School
Riverside School
Woodrow Wilson Academy
Brush Middle School

Top 32 Students in League--7th Grade

Rank
*1
*2
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Student
AnjaieK
Sharonya B
Matthew P
Colton S
cedar t
Miranda A
Isabel D
Brynn B
llyaD
Sam S
Samantha S
Evelyn B
EricC
Brendan E
Keaton E
Benjamin J
Antonia L
Joey L
Trey S
Riley F
Ford L
Vatsal S
Kanoe A
Cadan B
ElenaH
LouisJ
Kimberly S
JaonT
ClaireZ
HyunMin C
Danielle E
Kyler J

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Denver

Steamboat Springs
Greenwood Village

Boulder

Colorado Springs

New Castle
Westminster
Brush

School
Challenge School
Challenge School
Centennial Middle School
Steamboat Springs Middle School
Steamboat Springs Middle School
West Middle School
Challenge School
Challenge School
Challenge School
West Middle School
Challenge School
Challenge School
Steamboat Springs Middle School
West Middle School
West Middle School
West Middle School
West Middle School
West Middle School
Steamboat Springs Middle School
Centennial Middle School
Steamboat Springs Middle School
Challenge School
Centennial Middle School
Woodrow Wilson Academy
Centennia Middle School
Centennia Middle School
Timberview Middle School
Riverside School
Centennial Middle School
Timberview Middle School
Timberview Middle School
Riverside School

Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests COML
Top 8 Schools in League--7th Grade (15 Schools)

Rank Town

Town
Denver
Denver
Boulder
Steamboat Springs
Steamboat Springs
Greenwood Village
Denver
Denver
Denver
Greenwood Village
Denver
Denver
Steamboat Springs
Greenwood Village
Greenwood Village
Greenwood Village
Greenwood Village
Greenwood Village
Steamboat Springs
Boulder
Steamboat Springs
Denver
Boulder
Westminster
Boulder
Boulder
Colorado Springs
New Castle
Boulder
Colorado Springs
Colorado Springs
New Castle

Team Score
152
140
138
131
119
115
108
100
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Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests COML

Regional Standings

Arapahoe, Denver, Douglas, El Paso, Morgan, Washington

Top Schoolsin Region

Rank
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School

Challenge School
West Middle School

Timberview Middle School

Brush Middle School

Top Studentsin Region

Rank

W wWwN -

Boulder, Garfield, Jefferson, Routt, Saguache

Student
AnjaieK
Sharonya B
Miranda A
Isabel D

Top Schoolsin Region

Rank
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School

Steamboat Springs Middle School
Centennial Middle School

Riverside School

Woodrow Wilson Academy

Top Studentsin Region

Rank
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* A suitably engraved plague will be awarded

Student
Matthew P
Colton S
cedar t
EricC
Trey S

Town

Denver

Greenwood Village
Colorado Springs
Brush

School Town
Challenge School Denver
Challenge School Denver
West Middle School Greenwood Village
Challenge School Denver
Town
Steamboat Springs
Boulder
New Castle
Westminster
School Town
Centennial Middle School Boulder
Steamboat Springs Middle School Steamboat Springs

Steamboat Springs Middle School
Steamboat Springs Middle School
Steamboat Springs Middle School

Steamboat Springs
Steamboat Springs
Steamboat Springs

Team Score

152
138
119
100

Score
35
32
29
29

Team Score

140
131
115
108

Score
30

30

30

27

27



*1
*2
3
4
5
6
7

School
Challenge School
West Middle School
Centennial Middle School
Steamboat Springs Middle School
Timberview Middle School
Woodrow Wilson Academy
Riverside School

Top 32 Students in League--8th Grade

Rank
*1
*2
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Student
Hari S
Isani S
Christopher L
Matthew F
Erik S
Matthew Y
Aj K
Rached M
Chambers R
Dhivya S
Zach W
Andrea A
Annika F
CalvinH
Alex H
Paul N
Gwyneth O
evaa
FionaK
Raphael M
Anshu M
Matthew S
Anit T
Sam K
MialL
Amanda P
jimmy ¢
matai ¢
Jacob K
Connor E
Gunnar G
Jake W

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests COML
Top 7 Schools in League--8th Grade (16 Schools)
Rank

Town
Denver
Greenwood Village
Boulder

Steamboat Springs
Colorado Springs

Westminster
New Castle
School Town

Challenge School Denver
Challenge School Denver
Challenge School Denver
Challenge School Denver
Challenge School Denver
Challenge School Denver
Challenge School Denver

West Middle School

West Middle School

Challenge School

Challenge School

West Middle School

Steamboat Springs Middle School
Centennia Middle School

West Middle School

West Middle School

West Middle School

Steamboat Springs Middle School
Centennial Middle School
Centennial Middle School
Challenge School

Centennial Middle School
Challenge School

Woodrow Wilson Academy
Centennial Middle School
Steamboat Springs Middle School
Steamboat Springs Middle School
Steamboat Springs Middle School
Woodrow Wilson Academy
Timberview Middle School

Brush Middle School

Riverside School

Greenwood Village
Greenwood Village
Denver

Denver

Greenwood Village
Steamboat Springs
Boulder
Greenwood Village
Greenwood Village
Greenwood Village
Steamboat Springs
Boulder

Boulder

Denver

Boulder

Denver
Westminster
Boulder

Steamboat Springs
Steamboat Springs
Steamboat Springs
Westminster
Colorado Springs
Brush

New Castle

Team Score
166
152
145
141
120
119
112

Score
35
34
33
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32
32
31
31
31
31
31
30
30
30
30
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29
29
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Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests COML

Regional Standings

Arapahoe, Denver, Douglas, El Paso, Morgan, Washington

Top Schoolsin Region

Rank
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School

Challenge School

West Middle School
Timberview Middle School
Brush Middle School

Top Studentsin Region

Rank
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Student
Hari S
Isani S
Christopher L
Matthew F
Erik S
Matthew Y

Boulder, Garfield, Jefferson, Routt, Saguache

Top Schoolsin Region

Rank
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School

Centennial Middle School
Steamboat Springs Middle School
Woodrow Wilson Academy
Riverside School

Top Studentsin Region

Rank

W wWwwweEr Pk

Student
Annika F
CalvinH
evaa
FionaK
Raphael M
Matthew S

* A suitably engraved plague will be awarded

Town

Denver

Greenwood Village

Colorado Springs

Brush

School Town
Challenge School Denver
Challenge School Denver
Challenge School Denver
Challenge School Denver
Challenge School Denver
Challenge School Denver
Town

Boulder

Steamboat Springs

Westminster

New Castle

School Town

Steamboat Springs Middle School Steamboat Springs
Centennia Middle School Boulder
Steamboat Springs Middle School Steamboat Springs
Centennial Middle School Boulder
Centennial Middle School Boulder
Centennial Middle School Boulder

Team Score

166
152
120
98

Score
35

34

33

32

32

32

Team Score

145
141
119
112

Score
30

30
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29

29

29



