

COLORADO MATHEMATICS LEAGUE

P.O. Box 7151FLC, 1000 Rim Drive, Durango, Colorado 81301-3920

2013-2014 CONTEST SCORE REPORT SUMMARY FOR GRADES 6, 7, AND 8

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests COML

Top 10 Schools in League--6th Grade (16 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Challenge School	Denver	152
*2	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	137
3	Acres Green Elem. Sch	Littleton	131
4	Graland Country Day School	Denver	130
5	Bradford Intermediate School	Littleton	115
6	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	114
7	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	112
8	Woodrow Wilson Academy	Westminster	105
9	Timberview Middle School	Colorado Springs	99
10	Brush Middle School	Brush	90

Top 35 Students in League--6th Grade

D. 1	G. 1	0.1 1	T	a
Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	Donny P	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	32
*2	Min Young C	Challenge School	Denver	31
*2	Siddarth I	Challenge School	Denver	31
*2	Isaac R	Acres Green Elem. Sch	Littleton	31
*2	Emhyr S	Challenge School	Denver	31
6	Aiden L	Challenge School	Denver	30
7	Raymond D	Challenge School	Denver	29
7	Arnav J	Challenge School	Denver	29
7	Carter L	Challenge School	Denver	29
10	Alec R	Graland Country Day School	Denver	28
10	Tanisha R	Challenge School	Denver	28
12	Jason K	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	27
12	Nathanael M	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	27
12	Hunter S	Acres Green Elem. Sch	Littleton	27
12	Joey W	Graland Country Day School	Denver	27
16	Sebastian A	Graland Country Day School	Denver	26
16	Gabriel G	Challenge School	Denver	26
16	Nick S	Bradford Intermediate School	Littleton	26
16	Megan S	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	26
20	Joshua C	Challenge School	Denver	25
20	XiaoMeng G	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	25
20	Zoe H	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	25
20	Kyle K	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	25
20	Emery K	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	25
20	Emmy L	Woodrow Wilson Academy	Westminster	25
20	Mia M	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	25
20	Matthew N	Graland Country Day School	Denver	25
20	Audrey N	Acres Green Elem. Sch	Littleton	25
20	Jaden R	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	25
30	Aarushi G	Acres Green Elem. Sch	Littleton	24
30	Lukas M	Acres Green Elem. Sch	Littleton	24
30	Brennan S	Bradford Intermediate School	Littleton	24
30	Joe S	Graland Country Day School	Denver	24
30	Jacob S	Graland Country Day School	Denver	24
30	Jonathan V	Challenge School	Denver	24
		č		

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests COML Regional Standings

Arapahoe, Denver, Douglas, El Paso, Morgan, Washington

Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Challenge School	Denver	152
2	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	137
3	Acres Green Elem. Sch	Littleton	131
4	Graland Country Day School	Denver	130

Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Donny P	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	32
2	Min Young C	Challenge School	Denver	31
2	Siddarth I	Challenge School	Denver	31
2	Isaac R	Acres Green Elem. Sch	Littleton	31
2	Emhyr S	Challenge School	Denver	31

Boulder, Garfield, Jefferson, Routt, Saguache

Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Bradford Intermediate School	Littleton	115
2	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	114
3	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	112
4	Woodrow Wilson Academy	Westminster	105

Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Nick S	Bradford Intermediate School	Littleton	26
2	Kyle K	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	25
2	Emmy L	Woodrow Wilson Academy	Westminster	25
2	Jaden R	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	25

^{*} A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests COML

Top 8 Schools in League--7th Grade (15 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Challenge School	Denver	152
*2	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	140
3	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	138
4	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	131
5	Timberview Middle School	Colorado Springs	119
6	Riverside School	New Castle	115
7	Woodrow Wilson Academy	Westminster	108
8	Brush Middle School	Brush	100

Top 32 Students in League--7th Grade

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	Anjalie K	Challenge School	Denver	35
*2	Sharonya B	Challenge School	Denver	32
3	Matthew P	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	30
3	Colton S	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	30
3	cedar t	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	30
6	Miranda A	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	29
6	Isabel D	Challenge School	Denver	29
8	Brynn B	Challenge School	Denver	28
8	Ilya D	Challenge School	Denver	28
8	Sam S	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	28
8	Samantha S	Challenge School	Denver	28
12	Evelyn B	Challenge School	Denver	27
12	Eric C	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	27
12	Brendan E	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	27
12	Keaton E	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	27
12	Benjamin J	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	27
12	Antonia L	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	27
12	Joey L	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	27
12	Trey S	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	27
20	Riley F	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	26
20	Ford L	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	26
20	Vatsal S	Challenge School	Denver	26
23	Kanoe A	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	25
23	Caelan B	Woodrow Wilson Academy	Westminster	25
23	Elena H	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	25
23	Louis J	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	25
23	Kimberly S	Timberview Middle School	Colorado Springs	25
23	Jalon T	Riverside School	New Castle	25
23	Claire Z	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	25
30	HyunMin C	Timberview Middle School	Colorado Springs	24
30	Danielle E	Timberview Middle School	Colorado Springs	24
30	Kyler J	Riverside School	New Castle	24

^{*} A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests COML Regional Standings

Arapahoe, Denver, Douglas, El Paso, Morgan, Washington

Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Challenge School	Denver	152
2	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	138
3	Timberview Middle School	Colorado Springs	119
4	Brush Middle School	Brush	100

Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Anjalie K	Challenge School	Denver	35
2	Sharonya B	Challenge School	Denver	32
3	Miranda A	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	29
3	Isabel D	Challenge School	Denver	29

Boulder, Garfield, Jefferson, Routt, Saguache

Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	140
2	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	131
3	Riverside School	New Castle	115
4	Woodrow Wilson Academy	Westminster	108

Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Matthew P	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	30
1	Colton S	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	30
1	cedar t	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	30
4	Eric C	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	27
4	Trey S	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	27

^{*} A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests COML

Top 7 Schools in League--8th Grade (16 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Challenge School	Denver	166
*2	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	152
3	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	145
4	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	141
5	Timberview Middle School	Colorado Springs	120
6	Woodrow Wilson Academy	Westminster	119
7	Riverside School	New Castle	112

Top 32 Students in League--8th Grade

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	Hari S	Challenge School	Denver	35
*2	Isani S	Challenge School	Denver	34
3	Christopher L	Challenge School	Denver	33
4	Matthew F	Challenge School	Denver	32
4	Erik S	Challenge School	Denver	32
4	Matthew Y	Challenge School	Denver	32
7	Ај К	Challenge School	Denver	31
7	Rachel M	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	31
7	Chambers R	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	31
7	Dhivya S	Challenge School	Denver	31
7	Zach W	Challenge School	Denver	31
12	Andrea A	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	30
12	Annika F	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	30
12	Calvin H	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	30
12	Alex H	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	30
12	Paul N	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	30
12	Gwyneth O	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	30
18	eva a	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	29
18	Fiona K	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	29
18	Raphael M	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	29
18	Anshu M	Challenge School	Denver	29
18	Matthew S	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	29
18	Anit T	Challenge School	Denver	29
24	Sam K	Woodrow Wilson Academy	Westminster	28
24	Mia L	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	28
24	Amanda P	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	28
27	jimmy c	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	27
27	matai c	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	27
29	Jacob K	Woodrow Wilson Academy	Westminster	26
30	Connor E	Timberview Middle School	Colorado Springs	25
30	Gunnar G	Brush Middle School	Brush	25
30	Jake W	Riverside School	New Castle	25

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests COML Regional Standings

Arapahoe, Denver, Douglas, El Paso, Morgan, Washington

Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Challenge School	Denver	166
2	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	152
3	Timberview Middle School	Colorado Springs	120
4	Brush Middle School	Brush	98

Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Hari S	Challenge School	Denver	35
2	Isani S	Challenge School	Denver	34
3	Christopher L	Challenge School	Denver	33
4	Matthew F	Challenge School	Denver	32
4	Erik S	Challenge School	Denver	32
4	Matthew Y	Challenge School	Denver	32

Boulder, Garfield, Jefferson, Routt, Saguache

Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	145
2	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	141
3	Woodrow Wilson Academy	Westminster	119
4	Riverside School	New Castle	112

Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Annika F	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	30
1	Calvin H	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	30
3	eva a	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	29
3	Fiona K	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	29
3	Raphael M	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	29
3	Matthew S	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	29

^{*} A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded